
From: Richard Kahn 
Sent: Saturday, September 26, 2015 8:23 PM 
To: Jeffrey Epstein 
Subject: FW: lighting system status 

From: Alfred Buonanno 
Date: Saturday, September 26, 2015 at 3:24 PM 
To: Richard Kahn 
Subject: RE: lighting system status 

=meta name="Generator" content="Microsoft Word 15 (filtered medium)"> 

As stated in punch list the antique brass plates require custom sizin= which could not be determined until all keypads 
were install. Keypad= could not be installed until wiring was identified and tested. All of these items take time and as 
such were not completed until this week du= to the extensive delays. Note this is just for the antique brass pla=es. 
Keypad engravings have been order and should arrive this week. 

&nb=p; 

From: Richard Kah= 
Sent: Saturday, September 26, 2015 3:15 PM 
To: Al B=onanno < 
Subject: Re: lighting system status 

<= class="MsoNormal"> 

Please ad=ise why plates are just being ordered now as we ordered them months ago. Th=nk you. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Sep 26, 2015, at 2:39 PM, Al Buonanno wrote: 

Hello=Richard and Merwin, 

As you know the lighting system is not completed. = While much of the lighting is fully functional there are a few 
locations t=at are not. The troublesome locations are the dimmed/switched outlets= These locations had specialty 
wiring that will need further work from the electricians. Please note that =e have been assisting them as much as 
possible. 
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As you are both aware the =tarts and stops have added a lot of time to the project. I am confide=t that one 
more strong push after Mr. Epstein departs on October the 5=h and we will be in good shape. 

&n=sp; 

Punch List: 

- &nb=p; Troubleshoot all outlets and correct RPM wiring=as required. 

Double check all load identification for accura=e documentation for the as build system design. 

=nbsp; Install all engravings on keypads. (most should=arrive this week) 

Finalize additional customized keypads with spe=ialty functions. (these are keypads with house wide 
commands) 

- &nbs=; Order and install all customized antique plates= (note: all keypads needed to be installed for 
proper custom dimensio=s. Measurements were performed on Friday and plates will be ordered o= Monday. 2-3 week 
lead time. 

Pleas= contact me with any questions, comments, or concerns. 

Regards,=/p> 

Al 

</=:p> 

Alfred Buonanno 

Clarity Custom =nc. 

1792 West 11th Street 

Brooklyn NY 11223 
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